UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA

FURNITURE DESIGN IN DISTRICT OF
TEMERLOH

NOR AZURA BINTI MOHAMMED SHARIFF

Thesis submitted in fulfillment of the requirements

for the degree of
Bachelor of Science in Furniture Technology

Facuity of Applied Sciences

May 2011



ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS

First of all, thank to Allah S.W.T for giving me a good health and blessing until I can
complete this project paper. I would like to take this opportunity to record my appreciation to
my advisor, Miss Noorshashillawati Azura Binti Mohammad and my project lecturer, Dr.
Wan Mohd Nazri Bin Wan Abdul Rahman for giving support and advice from the beginning
until the end of my research.

I also want to record my gratitude to all furniture industry lecturers, staffs and all my
friends from Degree in Furniture Technology, especially for Wan Fadlina Wan Chik Ahmad,
Hanani Yuhaniz, Wan Normardiyana Wan Abdullah, Sapura Mat Zanggi, Faizal Razali, and
Mustaza Kamaludin because a lot of work to help me in completing this project.

Lastly, I want to record my gratitude to my mom, Noreda Binti Abdul Razak for
supporting me from behind in completing this project even though not directly. Thank you.
May Allah bless all of you.



TABLE OF CONTENTS

APPROVAL SHEET
DECLARATION
ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS
TABLE OF CONTENTS
LIST OF TABLES

LIST OF FIGURES

LIST OF PLATES
ABSTRACT

ABSTRAK

CHAPTER 1: INTRODUCTION
1.0 General

1.1 Objectives

CHAPTER 2: LITERATURE REVIEW
2.0 History of Furniture
2.1 Design of Furniture
2.2 Periods of Furniture
2.3 Types of Furniture Styles
2.4 Characteristics on Design Style
2.4.1 Traditional style
2.4.2 Provincial style
2.4.2.1 Early American
2.4.2.2 French Provincial
2.4.3 Contemporary(modern)
2.5 Ergonomics and Anthropometric Aspects of Furniture Design
2.6 Company that was choose
2.6.1 Courts Mammoth Company
2.6.2 1lham Design Furniture Company

iii

iv

vi

vii
viii

ix

N e W

14
15
15
16
16

18
19



CHAPTER 3: MATERIALS AND METHODS
3.0 Questionnaire

3.1 Customers/ Respondent

3.2 Interview

3.3 Owners of Companies

3.4 Data analysis

CHAPTER 4: RESULTS AND DISCUSSIONS
4.1 Questionnaire
4.1.1 Percentage of age against gender
4.1.2 Percentage of age against race
4.1.3 Percentage of age against religion
4.1.4 Percentages of company towards the furniture design in district of
Temerloh
4.1.5 Percentage of the ages against companies.
4.1.6 Percentage of ages against of types of furniture styles
4.1.7 Percentages of race against furniture style
4.1.8 Percentage of male against factor for selected furniture styles
4.1.9 Percentage of female against factor for selected furniture styles
4.1.10 Percentage of race against factor for selected furniture styles
4.2 Interview
4.2.1 Statistics of furniture design in Ilham Design Furniture Company
4.2.2 Statistics of furniture design in Courts Company

CHAPTER 5: CONCLUSION WORK AND RECOMMENDATION FOR

FUTURE

REFERENCES
APPENDICES
VITA

20
21
24
25
25

26
27
28
29

30
31
32
33
34
35

36
37
38

40
43
49



FURNITURE DESIGN IN DISTRICT OF TEMERLOH

ABSTRACT

The intention of this paper is to describe the finding of research on furniture design in district
of Temerloh by owner companies and customers. It aims to anticipate what the future holds
and how designers may respond accordingly. The paper focuses on a research project which
examined the responses of respondent/customer users to various aspects of furniture design.
Several of questions were taken from two companies randomly selected subject and 100
copies of questionnaires are distributed among the respondents/ customers. Data obtained
from Ilham Design Furniture Company and Courts Mammoth Company.



	NOR AZURA BINTI MOHAMMED SHARIFF
	APPROVAL SHEET
	Candidate's Declaration
	ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS
	TABLE OF CONTENTS
	LIST OF TABLE
	LIST OF FIGURES
	LIST OF PLATES
	ABSTRACT
	CHAPTER l INTRODUCTION
	1.0 General
	1.1 Objectives

	CHAPTER 2 LITERATURE REVIEW
	2.0 History of furniture
	2.1 Design of furniture
	2.2 Periods of furniture
	2.3 Types of furniture styles
	2.4 Characteristics on Design Style
	2.4.1 Traditional styles
	2.4.2 Provincial style
	2.4.2.1 Early American
	2.4.2.2 French Provincial

	2.4.3 Contemporary (modern)

	2.5 Ergonomics and anthropometric aspects of fumiture design
	2.6 Company that was choose
	2.6.1 Courts Mammoth Company
	2.6.2 Dham Design Furniture Company


	CHAPTER 3 MATERIALS AND METHODS
	3.0 Questionnaire
	3.1 Customersl Respondents
	3.1 Interviews
	3.3 Owner of company
	3.4 Data analysis

	CHAPTER 4 RESULTS AND DISCUSSIONS
	4.1. Questionnaire
	4.1.1 Percentage of age against gender
	4.1.2 Percentage of age against race
	4.1.3 Percentage of age against religion
	4.1.4 Percentages of company towards the furniture design in district of Temerloh
	4.1.5 Percentage of the ages against companies.
	4.1.6 Percentage of ages against of types of furniture styles
	4.1.7 Percentages of race against furniture style
	4.1.8 Percentage ofmale against factor for selected furniture styles
	4.1.9 Percentage of female against factor for selected furniture styles
	4.1.10 Percentage of race against factor for selected furniture styles

	4.2 Interview
	4.2.1 Statistics of furniture design in Iham Design Furniture Company
	4.2.2 Statistics of furniture design in Courts Company


	CHAPTER 5 CONCLUSIONS AND RECOMMENDATIONS
	REFERENCES
	APPENDICES
	VITA



