UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA

FURNITURE DESIGN IN DISTRICT OF TEMERLOH

NOR AZURA BINTI MOHAMMED SHARIFF

Thesis submitted in fulfillment of the requirements for the degree of

Bachelor of Science in Furniture Technology

Faculty of Applied Sciences

May 2011

ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS

First of all, thank to Allah S.W.T for giving me a good health and blessing until I can complete this project paper. I would like to take this opportunity to record my appreciation to my advisor, Miss Noorshashillawati Azura Binti Mohammad and my project lecturer, Dr. Wan Mohd Nazri Bin Wan Abdul Rahman for giving support and advice from the beginning until the end of my research.

I also want to record my gratitude to all furniture industry lecturers, staffs and all my friends from Degree in Furniture Technology, especially for Wan Fadlina Wan Chik Ahmad, Hanani Yuhaniz, Wan Normardiyana Wan Abdullah, Sapura Mat Zanggi, Faizal Razali, and Mustaza Kamaludin because a lot of work to help me in completing this project.

Lastly, I want to record my gratitude to my mom, Noreda Binti Abdul Razak for supporting me from behind in completing this project even though not directly. Thank you. May Allah bless all of you.

TABLE OF CONTENTS

APPROVAL SHEET	i
DECLARATION	ii
ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS	iii
TABLE OF CONTENTS	iv
LIST OF TABLES	vi
LIST OF FIGURES	vii
LIST OF PLATES	viii
ABSTRACT	ix
ABSTRAK	x
CHAPTER 1: INTRODUCTION	
1.0 General	1
1.1 Objectives	2
CHAPTER 2: LITERATURE REVIEW	
2.0 History of Furniture	3
2.1 Design of Furniture	4
2.2 Periods of Furniture	4
2.3 Types of Furniture Styles	6
2.4 Characteristics on Design Style	
2.4.1 Traditional style	14
2.4.2 Provincial style	14
2.4.2.1 Early American	15
2.4.2.2 French Provincial	15
2.4.3 Contemporary(modern)	16
2.5 Ergonomics and Anthropometric Aspects of Furniture Design	16
2.6 Company that was choose	
2.6.1 Courts Mammoth Company	18
2.6.2 Ilham Design Furniture Company	19

CHAPTER 3: MATERIALS AND METHODS	
3.0 Questionnaire	20
3.1 Customers/ Respondent	21
3.2 Interview	24
3.3 Owners of Companies	25
3.4 Data analysis	25
CHAPTER 4: RESULTS AND DISCUSSIONS	
4.1 Questionnaire	
4.1.1 Percentage of age against gender	
4.1.2 Percentage of age against race	26
4.1.3 Percentage of age against religion	27
4.1.4 Percentages of company towards the furniture design in district of	28
Temerloh	29
4.1.5 Percentage of the ages against companies.	
4.1.6 Percentage of ages against of types of furniture styles	30
4.1.7 Percentages of race against furniture style	31
4.1.8 Percentage of male against factor for selected furniture styles	32
4.1.9 Percentage of female against factor for selected furniture styles	33
4.1.10 Percentage of race against factor for selected furniture styles	34
4.2 Interview	35
4.2.1 Statistics of furniture design in Ilham Design Furniture Company	
4.2.2 Statistics of furniture design in Courts Company	36
	37
CHAPTER 5: CONCLUSION WORK AND RECOMMENDATION FOR	38
FUTURE	
REFERENCES	40
APPENDICES	43
VIT A	40

FURNITURE DESIGN IN DISTRICT OF TEMERLOH

ABSTRACT

The intention of this paper is to describe the finding of research on furniture design in district of Temerloh by owner companies and customers. It aims to anticipate what the future holds and how designers may respond accordingly. The paper focuses on a research project which examined the responses of respondent/customer users to various aspects of furniture design. Several of questions were taken from two companies randomly selected subject and 100 copies of questionnaires are distributed among the respondents/ customers. Data obtained from Ilham Design Furniture Company and Courts Mammoth Company.